Service operates 24 hours a day. Connecting

bus/rail routes which provide night owl service Chicago Transit Authority Monday thru Friday 53 Pulaski
from about midnight to 5:00 am are indicated

below. Most owl routes operate at 30 minute in- Northbound Southbound

tervals. Night owl connections between the Red Leave Arrive  Arrive Leave Leave Arrive

31st/ Pulaski/ Pulaski/ Pulaski/ Irving Park Pulaski/
Komensky Roosevelt Erie Diversey Blue Line Peterson

3:16am 3:29am 3:37am  3:47am
3:46 3:59 4:07 4:17
4:02 4:15 4:23 4:33
4:15 4:28 4:36 4:46

Line, Blue Line and 7 bus routes can be made at
Washington and State, where buses depart at 10
and 40 minutes past the hour.

N4, N20, N22, N60, N62, N66, Blue Line and Red

Pulaski/ Irving Park Pulaski/ Pulaski/ Pulaski/ 31st/
Peterson Blue Line Diversey Erie Roosevelt Komensky

3:08N 3:14am 3:27am 3:36am 3:45am
---------- 3:30 3:37H
3:38N 3:44 3:57 4:06 4:15
3:57am 4:07 4:14 4:27 4:36 4:45

3&

Line Rail. Pu|ask| 425 438 4:46 4:56 422 432 439 452 5:01 510

i A igg 32312 ggg g?g then every 10 to 18 minutes from Pulaski/Peterson and
Night Owl routes which connect with Effective June 14. 2020 e o 5:00 513 501 531 every 6 to 10 minutes from Pulaski/Erie until
N53 Pulaski buses include: N77 Belmont ’ 4:55 5:05 5:15 5:28 5:36 5:46 6:22 6:35 6:46 7:05 7:17 7:29
u i bu include: ont,
. . y @ Peterson600ON s e 5:27 5:40 5:48 5:59 6:31 6:45 6:56 7:16 7:28 7:40
N66 Chicago and N20 Madison, O’Hare and 517 528 539 553 602 613 640 654  7:05 725 737  7:49
Forest Park Blue line trains Additional service may be S - 5:46 6:01 6:12 6:23 then every 6 to 10 minutes to 31st/Komensky until
Y 530 542 554  6:09 6:20 6:32 y Y
N - provided on school days, 540 552 604 619 630 642 822 836 846 904 917 930
Supplementary service may be provided over September throughdure ( | 6:09 6:24 6:35 6:47 8:28 8:42 8:52 9:09 e e
Lawrence 4800N 550  6:02 6:14 629 6:40 6:52 835 849 859 916 9:30 9:43

portions of this route in addition to the trips

shown. Please check destination signs and
announcements when boarding buses.

For more Information call the RTA Travel
Information Center in Chicago: 312-836-7000.

. . Irving Park 4000N
Irving Park s‘a“/‘::Q‘ (Night Owl terminal)

O’Hare Blue Line

Addison 3600N
Milwaukee @3400N

then every 8 to 10 minutes to Pulaski/Peterson until

8:44 8:58 9:12 9:29 9:40 9:52
8:51 9:05 9:19

8:58 9:12 9:26 9:43 9:54 10:06
9:05 9:19 9:33 s e e
9:12 9:26 9:40 9:57 10:08 10:20

then every 7 to 10 minutes to Pulaski/Erie and
every 10 to 17 minutes to 31st/Komensky until

9:26 9:40 9:50 10:07 10:21 10:34
9:34 9:48 958 10:15  ----- e
9:42 9:56 10:06  10:23 10:37 10:50

then every 10 to 14 minutes to Pulaski/Peterson until

then every 12 minutes to 31st/Komensky until

11:30 11:44 11:54  12:11pm 12:25pm 12:38pm

Open 6am until 7pm, Monday thru Saturday. 11:48  12:02pm 12:16pm 12:33pm 12:44pm 12:56pm - e e 12:18 12:32  12:45
w| Diversey2800N === e 12:24  12:41 12:52 1:04 11:44  11:59 12:10pm 12:28 12:42 12:56
. . ~ s 12:03pm 12:17  12:31  12:48  12:59 1:1 then every 9 to 14 minutes from Pulaski/Peterson and
Para obtener mayor informacion, en Espanol, 3 then every 5 to 11 minutes from Pulaski/Erie and every 6 to 11 minutes from Pulaski/Erie until
llame al Centro de Informacion: 312-836-7000. = . every 8 to 14 minutes from 31st/Komensky until 1:14pm 1:31pm 1:43  2:03 2:17 2:33
S| Armitage 2000N 2:00 2:14 2:28  2:45 2:56 308 0 e e - 2:00 2:23 2:39
ey e ————- 2:33 2:50 3:01 3:13 1:25 1:42 1:55 2:16 2:30 2:47
= 2:110  2:25 2:39  2:58 3:09 3:22

then every 6 to 9 minutes to 31st/Komensky until
4:58 5:16 5:30 5:49 6:03 6:18

N Division 1200N then every 7 to 9 minutes to Pulaski/Peterson until

4:28  4:43 4:57  5:16 5:27 5:40 5:04  5:22 5:36  5:55 [

Erie 650N Chicago 800N 4:34 4:49 5:03 e 5:10 5:28 5:42 6:01 6:15 6:30

re 4:40  4:55 5:09  5:28 5:39 5:52 5:19  5:37 g:s: 2:13 2:24 2:39

Pulaski station 4:49 5:04 5:18 5:37 5:48 6:01 5:29 5:47 :0 12 :34 :49
Green Line L\'H'D' +Lake 200N 4:55 5110 5124 eeemm e e 5:39  5:56 6:09 6:27  6:40  6:54

G 5:01 5:16 5:30  5:49 6:00 6:13 5:46  6:03 6:16  6:34

5:09  5:24 5:38  5:57 6:08 6:21 5:53  6:09 6:21 6:38 6:50 7:03

then every 6 to 12 minutes to Pulaski/Erie and 6:03 6:19 6:31 6:48 7:00 7:12

Pulaski station Harrison 600S

: - . 6:13 6:29 6:41 6:58 7:10 7:22
Forest Park/Blue Line H'D.I'(Night Owl terminal) every 8 to 16 minutes to Pulaski/Peterson until 6:24 6:40 6:52 7:09 7:21 7:33
7:27 7:39 7:51 8:06 8:15 8:26 6:36 6:52 7:04 7:21 7:33 7:45
= Roosevelt 12008 7:42 7:g§ 8:?4 8:19 8:28 8:39 6:49 7:04 7:16 7:33 7:45 7:57
75 8: 8:18  8:33 8:42 8:53 then every 8 to 16 minutes to 31st/Komensky and
)
é g?g ggg ggg 8__‘_‘_-{ 8__?2 9__9_7_ every 7 to 16 minutes to Pulaski/Erie until
3 L\' Pulaski station 8:23 8:35 8:47 9:02 9:11 9:22 9:14 9:24 9:32 9:45 9:55 10:05
Z I & Pink Line 8:38  8:49 9:01  9:15 9:23 9:34 9:30  9:40 9:48 10:01  10:11  10:21
> | cermak 22008 853  9:04 915 928 936  9:47 9:46  9:56  10:04 10117  10:27  10:37
8 9:08 9:19 9:30 9:43 9:51 10:02 mmmmm mmmem ———- 10:25 10:35 10:45
N 9:26 9:37 9:48 10:01 10:09 10:20 10:02 10:12 10:20 10:33 10:43 10:53
= 9:42 9:53 10:04 10:17 10:25 10:36 m———— m———— m———— 10:42 10:52 11:02
@ 3ist 10:00 10:11 10:22 10:35 10:43 10:54 10:20 10:30 10:38 10:51 11:01 11:11
then every 10 minutes to Pulaski/Erie and 10:40  10:50  10:57 H;g Hgg Hgg
every 10 to 20 minutes to Pulaski/Peterson until 1 1':'6'6 1 1':'.;'6 1 1':'.;'7' 11:30 11:39 11:48
. . 11:40 11:50 12:00am 12:13am 12:21am 12:31am 11:10 11:20 11:27 11:40 ———— ————
'\ A N53 Night Owl Service between 200am 1230 1220 1553 1241 1551 140 1180 1157 1270am 12:90am 1228
A . A :00am 12: : . : 5 : : : :10am :19am :
Harrison and Irving Park Blue Line 1220  12:30 1240 12:53 1:01 1:11 12:00am 12:10am 12:17am 12:30  12:39 12148
12:40 12:50 1:00 1:13 1:21 1:31 12:30 12:40 12:47 1:00 1:09 1:18
1:00 1:10 1:20 1:33 1:41 1:51 12:45 12:55 1:02 115 - e
1:26 1:36 1:46 1:59 2:.06N - 1:00 1:10 1:17 1:30 1:39 1:48
————— 2:05H 2:11 ————- ———-- ———-- 1:27 1:37 1:44 1:57 2:04 -
1:56 2:06 2:16 2:29 2:36N - 1:40 1:50 1:57 210 - -
————— 2:40H 2:46 2:59 3:06N ———-- 1:57 2:07 2:14 2:27 2:34H —-—-

transitchicago.com (€ | e st —— 2:38N 244 257  3:04H -

am light face pm bold face

transitchicago.com

H - arrives/leaves Pulaski/Harrison at time shown
N - N53 Night Bus operates between Irving Park and Congress




53 Pulaski

Saturday

Northbound
Leave Arrive Arrive
31st/ Pulaski/ Pulaski/ Pulaski/ Irving Park Pulaski/

Komensky Roosevelt Erie

Diversey Blue Line Peterson

53 Pulaski

Southbound
Leave Leave Arrive
Pulaski/ Irving Park Pulaski/ Pulaski/ Pulaski/ 31st/

Peterson Blue Line Diversey  Erie

Roosevelt Komensky

Sunday/Holiday

Northbound
Leave Arrive Arrive
31st/ Pulaski/ Pulaski/ Pulaski/ Irving Park Pulaski/

Komensky Roosevelt

Erie

Diversey Blue Line Peterson

----- 3:08N 3:14am 3:27am 3:36am 3:45am
---------- 3:30 3:37H
----- 3:38N 3:44 3:57 4:06 4:15
3:57am 4:07 4:14 4:27 4:36 4:45
——————————————— 4:42 4:51 5:00
4:27 4:37 4:44 4:57 5:06 5:15
4:57 5:07 5:14 5:27 5:36 5:45
--------------- 5:41 5:50 5:59
5:25 5:35 5:42 5:55 6:04 6:13
5:50 6:00 6:07 6:20 6:29 6:38
——————————————— 6:33 6:42 6:51
6:16 6:26 6:33 6:46 6:55 7:04
6:36 6:46 6:53 7:06 7:15 7:24
6:54 7:04 711 7:24 7:33 7:42
--------------- 7:34 7:43 7:52
7:14 7:24 7:32 7:45 7:54 8:03
7:32 7:43 7:50 8:04 8:14 8:24
7:47 7:58 8:06 8:20 8:30 8:40
--------------- 8:29 8:39 8:48
8:03 8:15 8:23 8:37 8:47 8:57
8:17 8:29 8:38 8:53 9:04 9:14
8:31 8:44 8:53 9:08 9:19 9:29
——————————————— 9:16 9:27 9:37
8:47 9:00 9:09 9:24 9:35 9:45

then every 9 to 12 minutes to 31st/Komensky until
10:38  10:52 11:03  11:20 11:32 11:44
--------------- 11:27 11:39 11:51
10:51 11:06 11:17 11:34 11:46 11:58
then every 9 minutes to 31st/Komensky until

12:48pm 1:03pm 1:14pm 1:31pm 1:43pm 1:55pm
1:37 1:49 2:01
1:00 1:15 1:26 1:43 1:55 2:07

then every 8 to 10 minutes to 31st/Komensky until
4:14 4:29 4:41 4:58 5:10 5:22
4:21 4:36 4:48 5:05 memmm ememm
4:28 4:43 4:55 5:12 5:24 5:36

then every 7 to 14 minutes to Pulaski/Erie and

every 10 to 16 minutes to 31st/Komensky until

----- 3:10H 3:16am 3:29am 3:37am  3:47am
————— 3:40H 3:46 3:59 4:07 4:17
3:55am 4:05 4:15 4:28 4:36 4:46
4:25 4:35 4:45 4:58 5:06 5:16
4:50 5:00 5:10 5:23 5:31 5:41
5:13 5:23 5:33 5:46 5:54 6:04
5:33 5:43 5:53 6:06 6:14 6:24
5:53 6:03 6:13 6:26 6:34 6:44
6:12 6:22 6:32 6:45 6:53 7:03
6:30 6:41 6:51 7:05 714 7:24
---------- 7:01 7:15 7:24 7:34
6:50 7:01 711 7:25 7:34 7:44
7:08 7:20 7:31 7:46 7:55 8:06
7:25 7:37 7:48 8:03 8:12 8:23
—————————— 7:57 8:12 8:21 8:32
7:43 7:55 8:06 8:21 8:30 8:41
7:58 8:10 8:21 8:36 8:45 8:56
8:12 8:24 8:35 8:50 8:59 9:10
8:25 8:37 8:48 9:03 9:12 9:23
8:38 8:50 9:01 9:16 9:25 9:36
8:50 9:02 9:13 9:28 9:37 9:48
—————————— 9:20 9:35 9:44 9:55
9:05 9:17 9:28 9:43 9:52 10:03
9:17 9:29 9:40 9:55 10:04 10:15
9:29 941 9:52  10:07 10:16 10:27
9:40 9:52 10:03  10:18 10:27 10:38
9:50  10:02 10:13  10:28 10:37 10:49
—————————— 10:21 10:37 10:47 10:58
10:04  10:17 10:28  10:44 10:54 11:06
---------- 10:35  10:51 11:02 11:14
10:18  10:31 10:42  10:58 11:09 11:21
10:28 10:41 10:52 11:08 11:19 11:32
10:38  10:52 11:04  11:21 11:32 11:45
—————————— 11:11 11:28 11:39 11:52
10:52  11:06 11:18 11:35 11:46 11:59
11:02  11:16 11:28 1145 11:57 12:10pm
---------- 11:35  11:52 12:04pm 12:17
11:16  11:30 11:42 1159 12:11 12:24
then every 8 to 10 minutes to Pulaski/Peterson until
4:09pm 4:21pm 4:33pm 4:49pm  4:59 5:11
4:15 4:27 4:39 — e e
4:21 4:33 4:45 5:01 5:11 5:23
then every 9 to 13 minutes to Pulaski/Peterson until
741 7:53 8:05 8:21 8:31 8:43
7:49 8:01 8:13 —_— e
7:57 8:08 8:20 8:35 8:44 8:56
then every 13 to 20 minutes to Pulaski/Peterson until
10:20 10:31 10:42  10:55 11:03 11:14
10:30 10:41 10:52
10:40 10:50 11:01 11:14 11:22 11:32
10:50 11:00 11:11
11:00 11:10 11:20 11:33 11:41 11:51
11:10  11:20 11:30 -
11:20 11:30 11:40 11:53 12:01am 12:11am
11:30 11:40 11:50 - e e
11:40 11:50 12:00am 12:13am 12:21 12:31
11:55 12:05am 12:15 - e e
12:00am 12:10 12220 12:33 12:41 12:51
12:220 12:30 12:40 12:53 1:01 1:11
12:40  12:50 1:00 1:13 1:21 1:31
1:00 1:10 1:20 1:33 1:41 1:51
1:26 1:36 1:46 1:59 2:06N -
————— 2:05H 2:11
1:56 2:06 2:16 2:29 2:36N -
----- 2:40H 2:46 2:59 3:06N

H - arrives/leaves Pulaski/Harrison at time shown

N - N53 Night Bus operates between Irving Park and Harrison

8:07 8:18 8:27 8:42 8:52 9:02
8:22 8:33 8:42 8:57 9:07 9:17
8:31 8:42 8:51 9:06 ——uum ——enm
8:40 8:50 8:59 9:13 9:23 9:33
8:55 9:05 9:13 9:26 9:36 9:46
9:11 9:21 9:29 9:42 9:52 10:02
9:27 9:37 9:45 9:58 10:08 10:18
9:36 9:46 9:54  10:07 ————- ————-
9:45 9:55 10:03 10:16 10:26 10:36
---------- - 10:24 10:34 10:44
10:01 10:11 10:19  10:32 10:42 10:52
--------------- 10:41 10:51 11:01
10:20 10:30 10:38  10:51 11:01 11:11
10:40 10:50 10:57  11:10 11:20 11:29
----- ——unm - 11:20 11:30 11:39
11:00 11:10 11:17  11:30 11:39 11:48
11:10 11:20 11:27  11:40 - ———--
11:20 11:30 11:37  11:50 11:59 12:08am
11:40 11:50 11:57 12:10am 12:19am 12:28
12:00am 12:10am 12:17am 12:30 12:39 12:48
12:30 12:40 12:47 1:00 1:09 1:18
12:45 12:55 1:02 115 - e
1:00 1:10 1:17 1:30 1:39 1:48
1:27 1:37 1:44 1:57 2:04H -
1:40 1:50 1:57 210 - -
1:57 2:07 2:14 2:27 2:34H -
----- 2:38N 2:44 2:57 3:04H

am light face pm bold face

Southbound
Leave Leave Arrive
Pulaski/ Irving Park Pulaski/ Pulaski/ Pulaski/ 31st/

----- 3:10H 3:16am 3:29am 3:37am  3:47am
----- 3:40H 3:46 3:59 4:07 4:17
3:55am 4:05 4:15 4:28 4:36 4:46
4:25 4:35 4:45 4:58 5:06 5:16
4:51 5:01 5:11 5:24 5:32 5:42
5:13 5:23 5:33 5:46 5:54 6:04
5:33 5:43 5:53 6:06 6:14 6:24
5:53 6:03 6:13 6:26 6:34 6:44
6:13 6:23 6:33 6:46 6:54 7:04
6:33 6:43 6:53 7:06 714 7:24
6:53 7:03 7:13 7:26 7:34 7:44
713 7:23 7:33 7:46 7:54 8:04
---------- 7:43 7:57 8:06 8:16
7:33 7:43 7:54 8:08 8:16 8:26
7:52 8:02 8:13 8:27 8:35 8:45
8:11 8:22 8:33 8:48 8:57 9:07
8:29 8:40 8:51 9:06 9:15 9:25
---------- 9:01 9:16 9:25 9:35
8:49 9:00 9:11 9:26 9:35 9:45
9:04 9:15 9:26 941 9:50 10:00
9:18 9:29 9:40 9:55 10:04 10:14
—————————— 9:49  10:04 10:13 10:23
9:36 9:47 9:58  10:13 10:22 10:32
9:50  10:01 10:12 10:27 10:36 10:46
10:04 10:16 10:27  10:43 10:52 11:03
---------- 10:36  10:52 11:01 11:12
10:22  10:34 10:45  11:01 11:10 11:21
10:35  10:47 10:58 11:14 11:23 11:34
10:48  11:01 11:13  11:29 11:39 11:50

11:01 11:14 11:26  11:42 11:52 12:03pm

then every 12 minutes to Pulaski/Peterson until
5:01pm 5:13pm 5:24pm 5:40pm 5:49pm 6:00
5:14 5:26 5:37 5:53 6:02 6:13
5:28 5:40 5:51 6:07 6:16 6:27
5:42 5:53 6:04 6:19 6:28 6:39
5:51 6:02 6:13 mmm— e —mnnm
6:00 6:11 6:22 6:37 6:46 6:57
6:14 6:25 6:36 6:51 7:00 7:1
6:28 6:39 6:50 7:05 7:14 7:25
6:37 6:48 6:59 - ————- ——mnn
6:46 6:57 7:08 7:23 7:32 7:43
7:00 7:11 7:22 7:36 7:44 7:55
then every 15 minutes to Pulaski/Peterson until

8:30 8:41 8:52 9:05 9:13 9:24
8:45 8:56 9:07 9:20 9:28 9:39
8:53 9:04 9:115  mmeem e ————-
9:01 9:12 9:23 9:36 9:44 9:55
9:20 9:31 9:42 9:55 10:03 10:14
9:40 9:51 10:02 10:15 10:23 10:34
10:00 10:11 10:22  10:35 10:43 10:54
10:20 10:31 10:42 10:55 11:03 11:14
10:30 10:41 10:52 ———nn e emeen
10:40 10:50 11:01 11:14 11:22 11:32
11:00 11:10 11:20  11:33 11:41 11:51
11:10 11:20 11:30 - e e

11:20 11:30 11:40 11:53 12:01am 12:11am
11:30 11:40 11:50 - e e
11:40 11:50 12:00am 12:13am 12:21 12:31
11:55 12:05am 12:15 - e e
12:00am 12:10 12:20  12:33 12:41 12:51
12:20  12:30 12:40  12:53 1:01 1:11
12:40  12:50 1:00 1:13 1:21 1:31
1:00 1:10 1:20 1:33 1:41 1:51
1:26 1:36 1:46 1:59 2:06N  -----
————— 2:05H 2:11 -
1:56 2:06 2:16 2:29 2:36N -
----- 2:40H 2:46 2:59 3:06N

am light face pm bold face

Peterson Blue Line Diversey Erie Roosevelt Komensky
----- 3:08N 3:14am 3:27am 3:36am  3:45am
--------------- 3:30 3:37H
----- 3:38N 3:44 3:57 4:06 4:15

3:57am 4:07 4:14 4:27 4:36 4:45
--------------- 4:42 4:51 5:00
4:27 4:37 4:44 4:57 5:06 5:15
4:57 5:07 5:14 5:27 5:36 5:45
--------------- 5:41 5:50 5:59
5:25 5:35 5:42 5:55 6:04 6:13
5:50 6:00 6:07 6:20 6:29 6:38
6:12 6:22 6:29 6:42 6:51 7:00
6:32 6:42 6:49 7:02 711 7:20
6:52 7:02 7:09 7:22 7:31 7:40
712 7:22 7:29 7:42 7:51 8:00
7:32 7:42 7:50 8:03 8:12 8:22
--------------- 8:15 8:24 8:33
7:52 8:03 8:11 8:25 8:34 8:44
8:12 8:23 8:31 8:45 8:54 9:04
8:29 8:40 8:48 9:02 9:11 9:21
8:45 8:56 9:04 9:18 9:27 9:37
9:01 9:12 9:21 9:35 9:45 9:56
9:17 9:28 9:37 9:51 10:01 10:12
--------------- 10:00 10:10 10:21
9:35 9:46 9:55 10:09 10:19 10:30
9:49 10:01 10:10 10:25 10:35 10:47

10:02 10:14 10:23 10:38 10:48 11:00

10:15 10:27 10:36 10:51 11:01 11:13

10:28 10:40 10:49 11:04 11:14 11:26

10:40 10:52 11:01 11:16 11:26 11:38

10:52 11:04 11:13 11:28 11:38 11:50

11:03 11:15 11:24 11:40 11:51 12:03pm

11:14 11:26 11:35 11:51 12:02pm 12:14

11:25 11:37 11:46  12:02pm 12:13 12:25

11:36 11:48 11:57 12:13 12:24 12:36

then every 12 minutes to 31st/Komensky until
5:36pm 5:48pm 5:57pm 6:12 6:23 6:34
5:49 6:00 6:09 6:23 6:33 6:44
6:02 6:13 6:22 6:36 6:46 6:57
6:16 6:27 6:36 6:50 7:00 711
6:30 6:41 6:50 7:04 7:14 7:25
6:45 6:56 7:05 7:19 7:29 7:40

then every 15 minutes to 31st/Komensky until
8:30 8:40 8:48 9:01 9:11 9:21
8:39 8:49 8:57 9:10 e -
8:48 8:58 9:06 9:19 9:29 9:39
9:03 9:13 9:21 9:34 9:44 9:54
9:20 9:30 9:38 9:51 10:01 10:11
9:40 9:50 9:58 10:11 10:21 10:31
---------- -—=-- 10:21 10:31 10:41

10:00 10:10 10:18  10:31 10:41 10:51
--------------- 10:41 10:51 11:01

10:20  10:30 10:38  10:51 11:01 11:11

10:40 10:50 10:57 11:10 11:20 11:29
----- ——mnn - 11:20 11:30 11:39

11:00 11:10 11:17  11:30 11:39 11:48

11:10  11:20 11:27  11:40 - e

11:20 11:30 11:37  11:50 11:59 12:08am

11:40  11:50 11:57 12:10am 12:19am 12:28

12:00am 12:10am 12:17am 12:30 12:39 12:48

12:.30  12:40 12:47 1:00 1:09 1:18

12:45 12:55 1:02 1156 e e
1:00 1:10 1:17 1:30 1:39 1:48
1:27 1:37 1:44 1:57 2:04H -
1:40 1:50 1:57 210 - -
1:57 2:07 2:14 2:27 2:34H -
----- 2:38N 2:44 2:57 3:04H

N - N53 Night Bus operates between Irving Park and Harrison

H - arrives/leaves Pulaski/Harrison at time shown



